

Truly Treats Ltd – Product Specification

Units 1-3 Rocklands
 Exeter Road
 Kingsteignton
 Newton Abbot
 Devon
 TQ12 3HX
 T: 01803 416160
 E: info@trulytreats.com
 W: www.trulytreats.com



Truly Treats

Key Technical Contact Info:
 Faye Snushall Email: Faye.S@trulytreats.com T: 01803 416160

Product Name	Hummingbird Vegan Red Velvet Cupcakes x 24	Product Code	CCHB008
Description of Product	Vegan Red Velvet cupcakes for the Hummingbird Bakery		
Country of Manufacture	United Kingdom		
Ingredients For allergens see ingredients in bold	Icing sugar (Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: E341), Oat Drink (water, oats 10%, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator (dipotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, calcium phosphates, salt, vitamins (D2, riboflavin, B12), potassium iodide), Wheat flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster sugar, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, colours (curcumin, annatto bixin), flavouring), Rapeseed oil, Fructose, Cornflour, White wine vinegar (Sulphites), Baking powder (Raising Agents (E500(ii), E450(i)), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Cocoa powder (1%), Natural vanilla flavour with other natural flavourings, Red colour (<1%) (glucose syrup, water, sugar, colours: allura red E129, gelling agent: agar E406, acidity regulator: citric acid, potassium sorbate), Lemon juice Lemon Juice (Preservative Potassium metabisulphite (E224), Lemon oil)., Salt, Cream cheese flavouring (propylene glycol (E1520))		
Allergens False – does not contain allergen True – contains allergen	(Tree) Nuts	False	
	Celery	False	
	Crustaceans	False	
	Eggs	False	
	Fish	False	
	Gluten	True	
	Lupin	False	
	Milk	False	
	Molluscs	False	
	Mustard	False	
	Peanut	False	
	Sesame	False	
	Soya	False	
	Sulphites	True	
Allergy advice	May contain Eggs, Peanuts, Tree nuts, Gluten, Milk, Soya & Sulphites.		
Diet Suitability	Suitable for Vegetarians, Suitable for Vegans		
Claims	This product is fully traceable as per the SALSA standard.		
Nutrition		Per 100g	Per serving
	Energy (kj)	1702.26	1634.17
	Energy (kcal)	406.85	390.58
	Fat (g)	14.11	13.54
	Saturates (g)	3.42	3.28
	Carbohydrates(g)	59.10	56.74
	Total Sugars (g)	46.12	44.28
	Protein (g)	1.84	1.77

	Salt (g)	0.33	0.32
Sold As	4 packs of 6 cupcakes in plastic container		
Serving Size	96 g		
Storage Conditions	Store frozen at -18°C. Once defrosted keep in an air tight container in a cool place.		
Preparation Instructions	Defrost at room temperature for 2 hours		
Best Before (once defrosted)	Best Before 5 Days		
Additional Information	Pack weight: 2.58kg, Pack size: 323 x 232 x 130mm, Packs per pallet layer: 15, Layers per pallet:12, Packs per pallet: 180.		
Barcode	5060599022161		
Quality Information & Additional Documents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SALSA certification. • HACCP system. • COSHH procedures followed. • Raw material and packaging specifications. • Supplier certification. • Allergen management policy and procedures. 		